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LOK SABHA

Monday, July 3, 1967/Asadha 12, 1889
> Nepal being

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the
Clock.

[Mn. SrzAxxe in the Chair )
ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Esthmanfiu-Lhasa Eoad

s

(b) Anti-Indian activity by
carried out

&
]
?
ok

the attention of Hizs Majesty’s Govern-
ment of Nepal to the numerous viola-
tions of diplomatic norms of behaviour
by the Embassy of China in that
country.

Shrj P. K. Deo: I it not 5 fact that
anti-Indian actlvity has
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Orsl Anewers  $ga8
We have no defensive pact with any
country.

ot wyg, Forend : s v Y wrwwe

atag Sow 7 wrer aw ot wr F e
PRy g At ?

that boriler on China and draw their
attention to the danger, the threst and
the menace that China posss not only

arxne A e v ?
Mr. Spsaker: He has made an
approsch. What the result i3, tetu-

fortr g % fonY wior or sreure figur {4

W e S st
aT e sreed §{ ¢ & wivwr e
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§ o wr v agg o1 #E gure da
wERT ¥ AqTw Wi awi & wTwd W
?
ot srw fagr® oAl cwx &

W ¥ KT A wawdd e gwer fear
garafr?

ot Yo Wo wHWT : g FAWT AN
¥ fay dme &1 A N a7
weEy Wi &7 gw weT Wi
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off grrom fog : @ awn T
¥ Wt ¥ aga wral wreA §, o qeafas
wrei & wid g &1 @ wwar § fe o
ot & fentedos & ard faar, I H &
YFI T A7 X A, AT TYF TATA 7 X
wT@ ¥ ag o fadmem w1 daw
§ %9 A foa g fada fwar Wi
I ger faware fgerar fe @ O
wifewr o3 fe wilar W fer w1

fesrezar 1 @ ag afr @ s gt

Thhdoe:.:;ot arise out ofhthla fedaga ¥ e AN 3o e g
uestion. said, at present, there 3| g7 gq qraY €1 ATH TN 4 ANA
is no proposal of any defensive pact

with any country. But if the House  WHIT®T sur famar § Wit qaanfax
feels, we will certainly give a thought  fasr Q&1 gw #1431 femar mar g

qary, ¥ WA SEHLSEET T

wrea ¥ fsg #5478 gk w qegady
foar, § Y & wrw ¥ fawfa @
wd g &1 war ag aw § e Aqmw arw
R fadava w1 swifad mx v e
oY wrewTy ¥ fET ) wrer fadnl
widafgm ard §1 W M@ @I
Aqrer & I Lz § AT wg TH@ AT
% wr ofy e o faw Y 7

oft gtwwew oy : @ ag AN A
aft § fw faw Afrai ¥ foategom &
qrZ fear, § Gy A W BT Q
L Ty, nfer §t wwar § o & ag oy
st

ot ww fgr® ot : W
STSTTH W9 FATATE ¥ xu ATy W o
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T ar§RT Tar TH; O 1
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ANTza A FENE Y T WY 104
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Y e qA1 §, 3w 9L 27 T 7 miyar
A FFAD 1 W F T A A
g a¢ fasag & <far wtx W W
&1 g ag sarx Twar wigy fs e
georT ) w1k fdfaq areq af &1
&% a9z ana At ¥f T F AT iy fw
frgfrat & figar & govs Wi
wafagm wife W & W WY
wia a3 g fear g1 g #3fes
T A4 W afessa TAe R
ada i v wa faweed afr §
1T wat w4 gk §o g oW
agrer ¥ Iz e 1 & =A@ ag e
argar ¢ fe wxere g Wit o gt
& faq war srdardr s ot {1

Bhri BSurendra PFal Bingh: As the
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Hes within the bounduries of a
soversign country. Now,
as to what uge 1t is put to by that
country, it is none of our business. It
iz for the Nepal Government to see
it 1s used. How can we say about
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the House,
Statement
(a) An analysisjstudy has been
carried out by the Directorate of Pey-
Research on the soclo-
economic and educational
of Emergency Commissioned and
Commissioned who

(1) Emergency Commussion
Courses 1-4 (June-October,
1943).

{ii) Permanent Commssion
Courses at the National

-28 (January,
1950—July, 1962).
(ii1) Permanent Commuasion

Officers have come from the famllies
in the middle and lower income
groups, although this position is more
pronounced in the case of DCOs.

(c) The other significant findings

are;

(1) Urban candidates have on the

(ul) The candidates

ASADHA 13, 1889 (SAKA)
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o wy fed : www T
forfare ware & ot v § b
weqan & Wi fie WY gl woftwe
wwee § v v awoh T awi &
ot § ot oy for ot faiie wgw ar
Wi vfows e v T I X O
ot &1 afewr www ¥ ww oReh
arers ¥ ¥ {1 @Y & wron wmgE g
fir warr syafy e Wy w ame Wy v
& e wrre ¥ aw frfasl qrrcaa
WAIIWEamw 51 oo g
% Wrw wE § yArC X A
RN oW wrwsr # wgr o7 fis W
Ay ¥ gt wftwrs wrfea faedt
el Wi AT FAAT Y WTOY W ST
Q1w ATt AW 9 dwE -
forr WY X wiw fiar @ & ¥ W
dveget faforlt ogw & o g § ot
Tow wi & § v wy o g wlfy
wigfer e wsew frar Qe gufing
wr qEeet weftwre wrfwedt o frsren
mogtwa?

wft Wo XTe Wwer : Wit ¥t @
N o repram F a &
AR ¥ O wr wrwgw At 1w
Nt et oo ot s I W qufag
frewrorr ar oy & fie ¥ wewT Wit
¥ gY N T wd ¥k § ag o
st foult & o ¥ ot § ot gw v W
R i ¥ frdtw vl § . (wwww)
s xu dw & gox ot t I o7
wtx firdl firfeire oY sy & fog
et {0

ot ay fawd : wsw Aoy, Yo
wro wwr oy § fe ow o el
ey awest & ot # gy waw e
W e varw § wwieg et v
R-Peerwy andar W fpw ww W 000
Wagfoun whwve griepd €, aw &
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¥t Frgfr & wre, ferme O & W
600 wHITE wY 1wt o ok § W wew
o i w: @ Wit W XE Ew
av gk wrw ey qreiy § A & I
g f Fr gasar s arfeady
AN fear § TR NI wr
¥ gt g fuasar e
ursH gm @ I ) 7w W TE @
N A v IA F A JEAT Y
Wi a% fa & wve iy fewTe w48 ?

dtwo o W : @ F Wy #
o qfrcar A & aga AT AT W
WY #tfr § a9 w7 wavw fear § wE A
ey foqr &1 39 § s R ww

Wi §8 wgt W g

Shri 8, M. Banerjee: May I know
whe her it 15 a fact that out of 6,000
emergency comnmussioned officers, only
400 have been offered alternative jobs
and many have been offered rever-
sion, that is, they have been asked
to revert back from the officers’ posts
to their former posts, that 15, Other
Ranks? May 1 know whether rhis
has been brought to the potice of the
hon. Minuster and whether he will go
into the other question and see that
every officer is absorbed in posts of
equivalent caiegories and not in Other
Ranks?

Shri B, B. Ehagal: This guestion

relates to the snalysis conducted by
the Research and Development orga-
nisation. The hon, Member is asking
for details about how many have been
retrenched, how many have been
reverted and so on. All these details
have been given to the House on a
numbey of occaslons.

& wy fra? : xft, woft T
¥ g v e faevere ¥ gRT

Shri §. M. Banerjee: J have 8 sub-
to make. The main question
no doubt relates to the analysls of
aocial and other background The

E
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qQuestion put by Shri Madhu Limaye
is whether this iz one of the reasons
why their services were terminated,
8o, my question does arise out of the
main question, and, therefors, the hon,
Manister should reply to it.

a:r.m:&ﬁampm

off wi weimte ; svaw A,
TF ITE q% (AT ST Swect
@ w7 e qw o § o gud
q.THTHIT HY AR A Fastrasr Frewr gy
2 30 ardhe ¥ wware ¥ oY wgw oA
fewmr oo § fe ol # qone
FHIT & forg 6T a7 ¥ ot lgw
&t wx T AN A I @ oag, o
it X ayrk 3 W ew (war, v
T Y Ja1 Fr & §F W w0 @@
g Ay T ¥ el v R Wi g
ZFm ¥ wY Afer #t st § wg =
y?

ot wo o Ww : AT AT W @Y
W Ay Nfa g ard oh § wy
ow ¢ & gErn oY avw § dar vy Ay
a2 ot o e oY % 9w € gy
gfeqa#t qrfog fom mn Wix
0 ; N gaRaY wHrw § wive @
wfem @t @ g f& wbre
wirar % faq wg fee 13 a7 ¢ QX
aml ST i A I o
qF G Nem F gt € wr oft &
T 3540 Whrwy gy sfwm &
AEET N quiTe wiiw ¢ fagfer ok
ug Ay W Ag 1 oY qy ) wowr § e
Forr &Y gur W Y Wit g Y
i gk fiegt MR wR )
Ty 8} girer wwr {0

Shri 8. M. Bansriee: 1 rise on
point of order. A similar
practically has been asked hy Mr.
Georgs Fenandes, and the

i
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Minister has answered that. He sald
only those people who were in the
age group of 85 or so have been kept.
‘When I put the question he said this
question does not arise out of this.

Mr, Speaker; Your objection is to
his not answering Yyour question?
Anyway you got the answer, You

can treat thizs as ahswer to your ques-
tion.

8brl 8. M. Banerjee: I am happy he
has answered this question, but I am
unheppy he has not answered my
question. He should have answered
that question.

Shri Narendra Singh Mahida: These
army personnel gre well trained per-
sons. May I know from the Minister
whether, on their re irement, they
have been recommended for public
sector jobs or private sector joba?

Shrli B. E. Bhagat: A number of
them have been recommended for

both private sector and public sector
Jobs,

wht fadvae wewe: ag A §wr
qezw g faar Tar war § 39 # x@T
R fe 2 & 17 Qadr witwm #
T v WY &) wgd & S T
urr §1 a1 FTETC TR AT 6T T1A
wit Fr 2grir R 2 & ot wfies ¥ afuw
wn x5 X o g¥ !

oY ¥ Ve Wy : Tg W WA ¥
fogy g gar ror &) Frafer Fraeralt
& T & aY wogarr fi e & W wr
wif 1 IW ¥ fAg wAT aTE WK
gt M e el

Shrl Umanath: In the findings it is
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only 400 have got employment, 1,000
are remaining unemployed. This
poses a real risk of many of them,
those who have not yet got employ-
ment, approaching forelgn emb
out of desperation for the purpose
employment. I would lke to kaow
from the Government what objection
they have got to the proposal to stop
the retrenchment and ag and when
alternative employment is found by
the Government, to that extent re-
trenchment be effected. I would like
to know what spacific objection there
is to this proposal

at

The Minister of Defence (Shri
Swaran Singh): Il does not conduce to
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Formation of Freas Council

3941

+
*$74. Bhei SBkbmbwar Prasad:
Skri Ram Kishan Gupta:
Shr| Jyotirmoy Beau:

Will the Minister of Information
snd Bresdcasting be pieased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that Gov-
ernment have evolved a new formula

to resolve the difference over the for-
mation, of the Press Council;

(b) if so, the main features of the
new formula, and

() when the New Council will be
set up?

The Deputy Minister in the Minis-
try of Informstion and Brondcasting
(Shriesati Nandini Satpathy): (a) No,
Sir. The formation of the Press
Council under Section 4 of the Press

sisting of the Chuef Justice of India,
the Chairman of the Press Council
and a nominee of the President of the
Indisn Unlon,

(b} Does not arise

{c) The Council with its full com-

of members was set up on
November 18, 1966 and the tenure js
up

An Nos Member: Question No. 399
may also be taken up along whh this.

Mr. speaker: Yes.
Prass Counell

+
*399. Shri Madhn Limays:
shrt Sidheahkwar Framd:

Shel Jyoliroeoy Basu:
Will the Minister of Infermation
and Breadionsting be pleased 1o state:

ing Journalists on the new formula on
the Press Council;

JULY 3, 1987

Oral Answers Sg4z
(b) if so, the besic differences; and
(c) the gteps taken to rescive them?

shri Sidheshwar Prasad: Why i the
federation of working journalists not
jotning thus Council?



Oral Answers

g.w,.‘ but *h‘:.m{:
Three organisstions notified by

(a) whether the Administrative Re-
forms Commission have expressed
their views on the recommendation
by their study team, to create a new
Ministry of Secience and Technology
and ancther recommendation regard-
ing the re-grouping of Departments;

(b) if 80, what are their views and
which recommendations Government
proposes to adopt immediately and
when; and
{c) it not, the reasons therefor?

The Depaty Minlsler (Dr. Sarofini
Makishl): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.

ABADHA 13, 1889 (SAKA)
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oft erireae fog : oW Ay,
w1 RIW /AN A qAAar i el
aTE IRy Qe f3AYEN w1 TET ¥¥
& T AU H F 13T N ¥ w®A
fedy W §id 7 5 ¥8g 70X FO¥
ot fafrdiw & faom & o vt
fwfre dqan & T A Y
r faiiq s g ? s

MW N@WM A TR
wx frxa & fay forrdma @7

Shrimat] Indirsa Gandhi: This sug-
gestion hag been made to the Adminis-
trative Reformg Commussion. Actually
it js part of the report made by the
Study Team to the Administrative Re-
forms Commission, Thig has not come
to Government yet.

ommenda m;dfc bymth.e' A‘:-e
recommengations
ministrative Reforms Commission are
concerned, may I know who has been
made responsible for examining them
and implementing them?

Shrimatl Indira Gandhi: The study
teamns’ recommendations wll] be ex-
amined by the Administrative Re-
forms Commission first befors they
come to Government

few Years
ago, we had a Ministry of Sclentific
Research and Cultura] Affairs, which
was done sway with later on May 1

ment is placing very great importanes
on scientific orientation in its work-
ing, and specifically to the question
of application of science to industry.
We have not considered forming a
specia] Ministry because we are await-
ing the report of the Administrative
Reforms Commission

Shrl Viswanathan: Will the Gov-
ernment gssure the House that a]]l the
recommendationg of the ARC will be
accepted ang implemented?

Shrimatj Indira Gandhi: How can
we? They will certainly be given the
most serious consideration,

Shri Hem Barua: Since political

man who was at 9.30 A.M. in one party
s at 230 p.M. in another party and
at 430 r.M. back 1n his original party;
that has happened in India today,



Will the Minister of External Affairs
be pleased to gtate:

(2) whether Government have any
information regarding the proposeq use
of ltm:;edmmm by US.A, in Viet-
nam;

(b themeovmontprowo
to take in this regard?

The Deputy Ministey in the
of External Aflairs (Shri
Pal 8ingh): (a) No, Sir

(b) Doeg not arise.

8hri Umanath: During the last elec-
tiong In the Uniteq States Mr. Gold-
water had been repeatedly making a
demand on the gther candidate—now,
President Johnson—that he ghould
accept the position that he will use

Ministry
Surendra
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will be taken up by our Chairman of
the Control Commission, that

to Viet Nam but also to the South
East Aman peoples I would like to
know whether this question will be
taken up by our Government, az the
Chairman of the Contro] Commission.
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published 1n the Washington
the first of March, 1967

Shri Chintaman Panigrahl: Is the
hon Minister aware that attempts are
being made to start a total war in
Viet Nam by the United States
that therr Defence

Orel Answers

r

Shwt P. Venkutasubbalah: May
know whether oup representative
Chairmapn of the Control
hag sent report to this Govern-
ment this aspect of
matter®

Shei M. C. Chagia: No report has
been received with regard to
matter

Shri Jyotirmoy Basa: If the Govern-
ment ig sincere gbout
information, why should it ignore what
11 published in the Washington Post?

Shrl E. V. Nayanar: May I know
whether India as Chairman of the
Commussion 13 aware that America 18

H
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E

E

three members of which India i the
Charman

Shri Ranga: Is it functiomng?
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Shri M. O. Chagia: First of all, it
doéy not really arise out of this; we
are with Vietnam, Secondly,
1 did not quite follow the force of the
sentence, “Come what may, China
having exploded a hydrogen bomb, the
United States will never use atomic
weapons”.

Shri D. C, Sharma: Has the US
President made any statement to the
effect that they will not have recousse
to atomic warfare in that region?

Shry M. C. Chagla: I do not think
any statement hag been made in the
United States with regard to what
would happen if China were to use
the hydrogen bomb sganst any coun-
try .

Shrl Swell; In view of the UUS Pre-
sidential  electiong that are coming
next year, ;s 1t a fact that the United
Stales Government, particularly Presi-
dent Johnson, is rather ;n a hurry to
bring the war in Vietnam to a con-
clusion and the possibility of more
drastic measures being used against
North Vietnam including the use of
atomic weapons cannot be ruled out?
Does the Government have informa-
tion about it?

Shri M. C. Chagla: 1 do not think
it will be rght for us to discuss the
domestic policieg of a foreign country

‘Orel Anewers 8952

Dr. Sushils Nayar: Does the Gov-
ernment have any information on the
preparations

8hri M. 0. Chagia;: No, Sir; Gov-
ernment has no
oft www ww Wt ;& S

Shri M. C. Chagia: The question
does not arise at this stage because
the war js going on and there are no
signs of any settlement at present.
Our policy 1s quite clear. Aftey the
confiict has ceased the world body will
consider as to what steps should be
taken to have permanent peace in
Vietnam

Shri Fagannath Rao Joshi: When
there was a suggestion made by our
President, you ought to have taken
it up.

Black-Marketing by Newspapers

FS
*$78. Shri Jyotirmey Basu:
Shri Bhagaban Das:
Shri Umanath;
Shri B. K, Modak:
8hri C. K, Chakrapaal:
Will the Minister of Information
and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

() how many cases of blackmarket.
ing of newsprint have been reported
agalnst newspapers during the last fve
years;

(b) how many of them are from
Calcutta;

(c) the papers 30 Involved and the
details thereof;

(d) in how many cases quotas have
cancelled; Bnd
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(e) whether any newspaper in Cal-
cutta was found using newsprint for
printing leafiets for a foreign Govern-
ment?

The Deputy Minister jn the Minis-
try of Information and Broadcasting
(Shrimati Nandin] Satpathy): (a) Al-
legationg of blackmarketing in news-
print were received in respect of 127
newspapery during the last five years.

(b) Six.

{c) A statement 1s Iaid on the Table
of the House [Placed in Library. See
No. LT.B74/87]

(d) In the case of gne newspaper,
the Chief Controller of Imports and
Exports has debarred the publisher
from getting further liccnces for news-
prnnt for two years for breaches of
the Import Trade Contro] Regulations
In the remaining cases, the newsprint
quota was adjusted on the basis of
the accepted circulation

{e) No, Bir.

Shri Jyotirmoy Basu: May I know
whether Government had received
complaints  gbout  blackmarketing
agaunst Jansevak run by Shri1 Atulya
Ghosh 1n Calcutta; if so, whether the
Government has obtained the electri-
city hll of the printing department
and tried to analyse the use of news-
print 1p conjunction with the electricity
curren; that has been consumed?

Shrimatl Nanding Satpathy: There
was a complaint received agmnst
Jansevak, not about blackmarketing
but about exaggerated report of circu-
lation The Circulation Team went
mto it In the statement that has been
laid on the Table of the House it is
mentioned that the newsprint quota
has been reduced.

8hri Jyotirmoy Basu: What was the
purpose of the newspaper in showing
exaggerated circulation and what steps
have been taken by Government
against Shri Atulya Ghosh's paper
Jansevak?

JULY 3, 1967
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An hon, Member: The quota has
been reduced,

Shrimatl Nandinl Satpathy: It iy not
only Jansevak but there are many
other papers who hive shown exagge-
rated figure of circulation,. When &
complaint 18 received the Circulation
Team goes into it and only afier that
some action is taken

Shri Basu: The Jansevak
has been left alone; no specific action
has been taken . (Interrup-
tion).

Mr. Speaker: Order; order. She said
that s team went there and ag a result
of the report submitteg by the team,
the quota haz been reduced

Shri P, Venkatasubbalah: On the
basis of the report that has been given
by the Mimster, ;t is found that the
misuse of newsprint i confined only
to Calcutta May I know whether
there is any reason behind this?

Shrimat] Nandinl Satpathy: No, Sir
It 15 not confined to Calcutta alone. As
I have zlready said, 127 complaints
were received and these related to
different pa~tq of the country.

st wy fod : qdr A X oo e
f€ 127 vaart & fams fowrad
@@ 1 & s g g fy s
IAR wgATTATR ¥ g waw qfsadww
w W waw g fagP it qware
awTy & Wiy WA S sEwwr oy
amy § ? wq1 7 ag %1 v ey
faelt & 7 wiifs 7 waad 0 g
iR faeren § faw weft & e w
T g Wy warer wdlY § T @4
. (vwary) & orrerdy
TR 7+ & axy ¥ fen =) W
B! 9 O arerd &

Shrimati Nandini Satpathy: 1 do not
have the information with me now.

ot wy foord : WY ITET ITAETH
@ af g1 Fu mwear ot AW &





